
Notice No. 203 

SI No 
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Shudents who have taken admission to 4 Year Honours/Honours with Reasearch and 3 Year Multidisciplinary 
Courses in the MOP UP Round of adnmission through WBCAP Portal in the academic session 2025-26 are to 
renort at Taki Government College premise for physical verification of documents according on 23.09.2025. 
11AM -3 PM. A list of documents to carry is available after the table. 

Students are advised to report early in order to ensure smooth processing of the verification. 
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Phone: (03217)-234474; Fax: (03217)-234566; Website: htup:/www.lgc.acin! 

16 

17 

Course Name 

Bengali 
English 
Sanskrit 

History 

4 

Political Science 

Philosophy 

12 Geography 

Mathematics 

Physics 
Chemistry 
Botany 

14 Humanities 

Zoology 

Instructions for Students for Physical Verification of Documents 

Economics 

P.O. Taki, North 24 Parganas, Taki-743429, West Bengal 

Social Science 

Life Science 

Physical Science 

Government of West Bengal 
Taki Government College 

NOTICE: UG Admission 2025-26 

3. 10+2 level Mark sheet 

List of Original Documents to be produced: 

Date of Document Verification 

1. System Generated Application (2 copies) 

10 level Mark sheet 

2. System Generated Provisional Admission Certificate (2 copies) 

23.09.2025 
11AM-3PM 

5. Age Proof Certificate (Admit Card/Birth Certificate etc) 

7. PwD Certificate, if applicable 
6. SC/ST/OBC Certificate, if applicable 

8. EWS Certificate, if applicable 
9. AADHAAR and ABC ID if available 

10. Registration Certificate, if applicable 
11. Migration certificate, if applicable 

Merit Index 

All 

All 

All 

All 

All 
All 
All 

All 

A] 

All 

A 

All 
All 

219 - 368 

171 -217 

238 - 367 

206 - 237 

186 - 205 

168 - 184 

All 

Date: 20.09.2025 

All 

Room No 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

29 

28 

30 

26 

25 

24 

7 



List of Self Attested Documents (2 Copies cach) to be produced: 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

5. 

Copy of 10 +2 level Mark sheet 

Copy of 10 level Mark sheet 

Copy Age Proof Certificate (Admit Card/ Birth Certificate etc.) 

Copy of the SC/ST/OBC Certificate, if applicable 

Copy of the PwD Certificate, if applicable 

6. Copy of the EWS Certificate, if applicalble 

7. AADHAAR and ABC ID, if applicable 

8. Copy of the Registration Certificate, if applicable 

9. Copy of the Migration certificate, if applicable 

10. Antiragging Declaration duly signed by the student 

11. Copy of Kanyasree card, if any 

Additional documents: 
1. Two passport size self attested plhotographs 

Note: College will not retain original documents. Candidates are asked to visit WBCAP and TG website in 

regular intervals for latest updates. 
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Officer in Charge 
Taki Government College 

Officer-in-Charge 

Taki Government College 

Taki, North 24 
Parganas 

Convenor 

UG Admission Committee 2025-26 

Taki Government College 
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