

#### Government of West Bengal Taki Government College

P.O. Taki, North 24 Parganas, Taki–743429, West Bengal Phone: (03217)–234474; Fax: (03217)–234566; Website: <a href="http://www.tgc.ac.in/">http://www.tgc.ac.in/</a>



Date: 20.09.2025

### **NOTICE: UG Admission 2025-26**

Notice No. 203

## Instructions for Students for Physical Verification of Documents

Students who have taken admission to 4 Year Honours/Honours with Reasearch and 3 Year Multidisciplinary Courses in the MOP UP Round of admission through WBCAP Portal in the academic session 2025-26 are to report at Taki Government College premise for physical verification of documents according **on 23.09.2025**, **11** AM - 3 PM. A list of documents to carry is available after the table.

Students are advised to report early in order to ensure smooth processing of the verification.

Sl No	Course Name	Date of Document Verification	Merit Index	Room No
1	Bengali	23.09.2025 11AM-3PM	All	17
2	English		All	17
3	Sanskrit		All	1.7
4	History		All	17
5	Political Science		All	17
6	Philosophy		All	17
7	Mathematics		All	7
8	Physics		All	7
9	Chemistry		All	7
10	Botany		All	7
11	Zoology		All	7
12	Geography		All	7
13	Economics		All	7
14	Humanities		219 - 368	29
			171 - 217	28
15	Social Science		238 - 367	30
			206 - 237	26
			186 - 205	25
			168 - 184	24
16	Life Science		All	7
17	Physical Science		All	7

#### List of Original Documents to be produced:

- 1. System Generated Application (2 copies)
- 2. System Generated Provisional Admission Certificate (2 copies)
- 3. 10+2 level Mark sheet
- 4. 10 level Mark sheet
- 5. Age Proof Certificate (Admit Card/Birth Certificate etc)
- 6. SC/ST/OBC Certificate, if applicable
- 7. PwD Certificate, if applicable
- 8. EWS Certificate, if applicable
- 9. AADHAAR and ABC ID if available
- 10. Registration Certificate, if applicable
- 11. Migration certificate, if applicable

# List of Self Attested Documents (2 Copies each) to be produced:

- 1. Copy of 10+2 level Mark sheet
- 2. Copy of 10 level Mark sheet
- 3. Copy Age Proof Certificate (Admit Card/ Birth Certificate etc.)
- 4. Copy of the SC/ST/OBC Certificate, if applicable
- 5. Copy of the PwD Certificate, if applicable
- 6. Copy of the EWS Certificate, if applicable
- 7. AADHAAR and ABC ID, if applicable
- 8. Copy of the Registration Certificate, if applicable
- 9. Copy of the Migration certificate, if applicable
- 10. Antiragging Declaration duly signed by the student
- 11. Copy of Kanyasree card, if any

## **Additional documents:**

1. Two passport size self attested photographs

Note: College will not retain original documents. Candidates are asked to visit WBCAP and TGC website in regular intervals for latest updates.

pt/1/09.2025 Officer in Charge Taki Government College

Officer-in-Charge Taki Government College Taki, North 24 Parganas

for Marsners 20/9/25 Convenor

UG Admission Committee 2025-26 Taki Government College